PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		1
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ][1
J. MARC SIMARD		Name		
J. MARC SIMARD			06/25/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	UNIVERSITY O			
Street Address:	520 WEST LOM	BARD STREET		
City:	BALTIMORE			
State/Country: MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	21201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 14040		4040104		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			0104
CORRESPONDENCE		51-5246		4040104
Fax Number: Phone:	(713)6 713-65	1-5567		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com		.00 14040104
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo e <i>sent via US Mai</i> i	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com ' <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo <i>e sent via US Mai</i> i FULBF	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo e <i>sent via US Maii</i> FULBF 1301 N	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP / ANNIE AYMOND		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo <i>e sent via US Maii</i> FULBF 1301 M HOUS	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP / ANNIE AYMOND ICKINNEY STREET		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo e sent via US Main FULBF 1301 M HOUS	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP / ANNIE AYMOND ICKINNEY STREET TON, TEXAS 77010		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo e sent via US Main FULBF 1301 M HOUS	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP / ANNIE AYMOND ICKINNEY STREET TON, TEXAS 77010 UOMD.P0016US.C1/11314063		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	(713)6 713-65 hoipdo e sent via US Main FULBF 1301 M HOUS	1-5567 cket@nortonrosefulbright.com / when the email attempt is unsuccessful. RIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP / ANNIE AYMOND ICKINNEY STREET TON, TEXAS 77010 UOMD.P0016US.C1/11314063 ANNIE AYMOND		\$40.00

UMB Docket No: MS-2007-112



In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **J. Marc Simard** ("Assignor") hereby sells and assigns to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("Assignee"), his/her entire right, title, and interest in the invention "Inhibitors of NC_{Ca-ATP} Channels for Therapy"

check applicable space(s)

[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[X] and throughout the world,

for which application(s) for patent was made in the United States of America on June 22, 2007 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/945,825) and on June 22, 2007 (also known as U.S. Provisional application serial number 60/945,636) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 20, 2008 (also known as international patent application serial number 60/945,636) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 20, 2008 (also known as international patent application number 60/945,636) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 20, 2008 (also known as international patent application number 60/945,636) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 20, 2008 (also known as international patent application number continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"), to the full end of the term or terms for which such patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications. Assignor also agrees to execute separate Assignments in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or enforcement that may be declared concerning the Patents and Patent Applications, and Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and proceeding with such interference or enforcement.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on the date opposite his/her name.

6/25/08

ASSIGNOR:

J. Marc Simard

Address:

5223 Springlake Way

Baltimore, MD 21212

CITY / COUNTY

<u>HEREBY CERTIFY</u>, that on this <u>2S</u> day of <u>GUWQ</u>, 20<u>N</u>, before me, Notary Public of the State of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above mentioned.

[SEAL] SALLY KW KIERNAN My Commission Expires: Notary Public Queen Anne's County Maryland MS-07-112 PCT Assignment.doc My Commission Expires Oct 1, 2008

PATENT REEL: 031497 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 10/29/2013